To learn more about onsemi™, please visit our website at
ON Semiconductor
Is Now
onsemi and       and other names, marks, and brands are registered and/or common law trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba “onsemi” or its affiliates and/or
subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. onsemi owns the rights to a number of patents, trademarks, copyrights, trade secrets, and other intellectual property. A listing of onsemi
product/patent coverage may be accessed at www.onsemi.com/site/pdf/Patent-Marking.pdf. onsemi reserves the right to make changes at any time to any products or information herein, without
notice. The information herein is provided “as-is” and onsemi makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the accuracy of the information, product features, availability, functionality,

29
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Code
Microcell Size
(Total Number per Pixel) Array Size I/O Interface
6 mm Sensor Arrays
ARRAYC-60035-4P-BGA
35 �m (18,980 microcells)
2 x 2 BGA
ARRAYC-60035-64P-PCB 8 x 8 Connector
3 mm Sensor ARRAYs
ARRAYC-30035-16P-PCB
35 �m (4,774 microcells)
4 x 4 Connector
ARRAYC-30035-144P-PCB 12 x 12 Connector
Optional Breakout Boards
ARRAYX-BOB6-64P-GEVK Breakout board with connectors for use with the 8 x 8 arrays of 6 mm pixels
ARRAYX-BOB3-16P-GEVK Breakout board with connectors for use with the 4 x 4 arrays of 3 mm pixels
ARRAYX-BOB3-144P-GEVK Breakout board with connectors for use with the 12 x 12 arrays of 3 mm pixels
Optional Summed Breakout Boards
ARRAYX-BOB6-64S-GEVK Summed breakout board for use with the 8 x 8 array of 6 mm pixels
ARRAYX-BOB6-16S-GEVK Summed breakout board for use with the 4 x 4 array of 3 mm pixels
Evaluation Board with ARRAYC Permanently Attached
ARRAYC-60035-4P-GEVB Evaluation board with a permanently attached 2 x 2 array of 6 mm pixels
ON Semiconductor and   are trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba ON Semiconductor or its subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries.
ON Semiconductor owns the rights to a number of patents, trademarks, copyrights, trade secrets, and other intellectual property. A listing of ON Semiconductor’s product/patent
coverage may be accessed at www.onsemi.com/site/pdf/Patent-Marking.pdf. ON Semiconductor reserves the right to make changes without further notice to any products herein.
ON Semiconductor makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any particular purpose, nor does ON Semiconductor assume any liability